(Y)4.14.0				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	08-16	6-2000	DO NOT USE (
72/10			hainta	
TO THE ASSISTANT COM SIR: PLEASE RECORD TH	IMISSIONE. 10123	4092 IEREC		
	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			
1. SHIMIZU, Seiji		2. KOBAYASHI, Yuko		
3. TAKAHASHI, Toshio		4.		CEIVE
5.		6.		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTA	8. CHED? ∐YES ⊠NO		UL 2 4 2000
	E(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: OLYMPUS OPTICA	LCO., LTD.			
ADDRESS: 43-2, Hatagaya	a 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 1	51 JAPAN		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYA		es 🖾 no	<u></u>	
(Submit herewith only or	ne document for recordation-mult	tiple copies of same Assignn	nent signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF			ATE: April 9, 1997	
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOP	1		
CHANGE OF NAME				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SE</u>	THE DECLARATION IF FILED HE E ATTY!) April 9, 1997	EREWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DATES	S ON DECLARATION	N AND
	NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITION	AL SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO	
series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1			1* INVENTOR If not in item 1
	64978 ty to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLV		
Concerning Document S		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS	<u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro		7. AMOUNT OF FEE I		81)
Intellectual Property Grou 1100 New York Avenue, NV Ninth Floor		ABOVE TOTAL x \$4	10 = \$40	
Washington, DC 20005-39	18			
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MI		
PMS 264978	OL66497N-US-DIV	UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 9523	NUMBER: 03-3975 264978
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
. STATEMENT AND SIGI	NATURE.		<u></u>	
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	edge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of
		10. Total number of pa	ges including this	
110.1		cover sheet, attachments and document 8		
<i>£</i> _}		(do not file dup. Cover	sheet)	
Sig Attorney: G. Lloyd Knigh	inature t			
Reg. No. 17698		Date:July 24, 2000		
Atty/Sec: GLK/dcw	TEL: (202) 861-3090	FAX: (202) 82		-
	FILE WITH PTO RET	TURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	
5/2000 NTHA11 00000274 0	9542282			
0:581	40.00 OP			
30077537_1.DOC				PAT-114X 11/199
	1			

PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0977

4 / · 4 · 5 5 · · · · · · · · · 04	-14/2000					
BOXASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF	1319263					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
1. SHIMIZU, Seiji 2. TAKAHASHI, Tashia	2. KOBAYASHI, Yuko					
3. TAKAHASHI, Toshio 5.						
7.	8. 190					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? 🔤 YES 🖾 NO						
2 PARTY/IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.						
ADDRESS: 43-2, Haragaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151 JAPAN						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation-multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document)						
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: April 9, 1997						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 9, 1997						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR						
series code/serial no						
New Application 264978						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	$\frac{\text{APPLNS} \underline{1} + \text{PATS} \underline{0}}{\underline{1}} = \text{TOTAL} \qquad \underline{1}$					
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 1100 New York Avenue, NW						
	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
Ninth Floor	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT:	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 JANATSTEROR09049 09542282 CLIENT REF. 65 C:581	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2009 JANTSTERO00049 9542282 CLIENT REF. 65 C:501 40.00 0P 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 J40145TER0000049 09542202 CLIENT REF. C:581 '40.00 CP 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2009 JANTSTERO00949 99542282 CLIENT REF. 65 C:501 '40.00 0P 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. Statement and Signature	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 J4NATSTEROR00049 09542202 CLIENT REF. C:581 '40.00 CP 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 J40145TER0000049 09542202 CLIENT REF. C:581 '40.00 CP 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10. Total number of pages including this					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 JANATSTERON00049 99542282 CLIENT REF. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document.	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 JMNTFTEROROGOUS 09542202 CLIENT REF. 65 C:581 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. Signature Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 2					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 264978 OL66497N-US-DIV 1/2000 JANATSTERON0049 99542282 CLIENT REF. FC:581 '40.09 CP 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. Signature	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9523 264978 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2					

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Ninth Floor 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

For Inventions made outside USA executed with application Atty. Dkt. 238789 / 0L66497N-US M# Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

97 P00330 (0466KS7N-US)

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s) of inventors	(1)Seiji :	SHIMIZU	(4)		
	(2) Yuko K	OBAYASHI	(5)		
	(3) Toshio	TAKAHASHI	[] x box if continued on page 2		
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(\$) and Address(88)	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: <u>OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. of 43-2,</u> <u>Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151</u> JAPAN (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as				
Title of Invention	PHOTOMETRIC APPARATUS FOR CAMERA				
<u>NOTE</u> ->->-> (A) (Complete line (B) A, B and/or C) (C	of the United <u>[]on</u> in U.S. Apple AND States Comm to the said A and legal rep that the atto behalf of said AND papers for A deemed ess and to the lit The of the above	d States of America n No/	filed		
INVENTOR	<u>S)</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)		
1 <u>) Leijî Shîmiyu</u> Name: Seijî SHIMIZU		<u>April 9, 199</u> 7	Takayuki KIKUCHI		
A	avashi	<u>April 9, 199</u> 7	Takayuki KIKUCHI		
3 <u>) Toshio Takahashi</u> Name: Toshio TAKAHASHI		April 9, 1997			
4) Name:					

5) Name:

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

CDC-114 10/92

PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0979

NOTE:-

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of

SHIMIZU et al.

Appln. No.: 09/542,282

Filed: April 4, 2000

Title: PHOTOMETRIC APPARATUS FOR CAMERA

July 24, 2000

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** NORTH TOWER BUILDING SUITE 10C35 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please correct the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with regard to the above-identified patent application as follows.

Change the ASSIGNEE: from "HARAGAYA" to --HATAGAYA--.

The fee under 37 CFR 1.19(h) of \$40.00 is paid as follows: Enclosed is a check for

\$40.00 which, if missing or inadequate, please charge our Deposit Account No. 03-3975

under Order No. <u>9523/264978</u> for which purpose this Request is filed in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP

G. Lloyd Knight

G. Lloyd Knight Reg. No. 17,698 Tel. No.: (202) 861-3090 Fax No.: (202) 822-0944

GLK:dcw 1100 New York, Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 (202) 861-3000



Group Art Unit: 2877

Examiner: Unknown

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of

SHIMIZU et al.

Group Art Unit: 2877

Appln. No.: 09/542,282

Examiner: Unknown

Filed: April 4, 2000

Title: PHOTOMETRIC APPARATUS FOR CAMERA

July 24, 2000

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** NORTH TOWER BUILDING SUITE 10C35 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please correct the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with regard to the above-identified patent application as follows.

Change the ASSIGNEE: from "HARAGAYA" to --HATAGAYA--.

The fee under 37 CFR 1.19(h) of \$40.00 is paid as follows: Enclosed is a check for

\$40.00 which, if missing or inadequate, please charge our Deposit Account No. 03-3975

under Order No. 9523/264978 for which purpose this Request is filed in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP

Ву ____

G. Llóyd Knight Reg. No. 17,698 Tel. No.: (202) 861-3090 Fax No.: (202) 822-0944

GLK:dcw 1100 New York, Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 (202) 861-3000



JUNE 08, 2000

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP G. LLOYD KNIGHT INTELLECTUAL PROPETY GROUP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW, NINTH FLOOR WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/04/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010682/0040 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SHIMIZU, SEIJI

DOC DATE: 04/09/1997

DOC DATE: 04/09/1997

DOC DATE: 04/09/1997

ASSIGNOR: KOBAYASHI, YUKO

ASSIGNOR:

TAKAHASHI, TOSHIO

ASSIGNEE: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. 43-2, HARAGAYA 2-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU TOKYO 151, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09542282 PATENT NUMBER:



PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0982 .

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/14/2000